PRIVACY POLICY

This privacy policy is for this website – www.swiftwaterderm.com – and governs the privacy of its users who choose to use it. Swiftwater Dermatology LLC d/b/a "Swiftwater Dermatology" (the "Practice") is a physician-owned medical practice located in Soldotna, AK. Contact: Phone: (907) 398-3376.

INFORMATION COLLECTED AND USE

The Practice is the sole owner of the information collected on this site. The Practice will not sell or rent this information to anyone.

The Practice collects information that users voluntarily provide on the website including name, address, city, state, zip code, phone, email address, and whether you are a current patient. The Practice will use this information to contact you in response to an inquiry that you have made. The information will also be used to contact you to set up appointments and provide you with information regarding services provided to you by the Practice.

This website uses cookies. Cookies are small files saved to the user's computers hard drive that track, save, and store information about the user's interactions and usage of the website. Users are advised that if they wish to deny the use and saving of cookies from this website on to their computers hard drive they should take necessary steps within their web browsers security settings to block all cookies from this website. This website uses tracking software to monitor its visitors to better understand how they use it. This software is provided by Google Analytics which uses cookies to track visitor usage. The software will save a cookie to your computers hard drive in order to track and monitor your engagement and usage of the website, but will not store, save or collect personal information.

EXTERNAL LINKS

The owners of this website cannot guarantee or verify the contents of any externally linked website. Users should therefore understand that they click on external links at their own risk and this website, the Practice, and Practice's owners, employees, agents, or representatives cannot be held liable for any damages or implications caused by visiting any external links.

HIPAA COMPLIANCE

The Practice complies with all requirements of the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act ("HIPAA"), as amended, which is not part of this website Privacy Policy.

AMENDMENTS

The Privacy Policy of the Practice may change from time to time and all updates will be posted on this page.